Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

weight 11 g
OUTPUT WAVEFORMS
PART NUMBER KEY
C14XXXX - XXXX
Push Switch:
P = with push switch
N = without push switch
Termination:
A = Ø0.5 mm holes
B = 130 mm cable with
       connector
C = with header I
D = with header II
E = horizontal PCB
F = vertical PCB
Detent:
D = with detent
N = without detent
Base Number
Angle of throw:
16 = 22.5° for code change
        and 16 detent positions
32 = 11.25° for code change
        and 32 detent positions
Waterproof:
“blank” = standard
A = IP65
Shaft Diameter:
1 = Ø3.175 mm (1/8”)
2 = Ø6 mm
3 = Ø6.35 mm (1/4”)
Input Voltage:
“blank” = 5 V input
3 = 3.3 V input
ENVIRONMENTAL (CONTINUED)
parameter conditions/description min typ max units
temperature change test at -10~70°C for 30 minutes each
humidity test at 40°C, 90~95% humidity for 96 hours
RoHS 2011/65/EU
For more information, please visit the product page.
cui.com
CUI Inc │ SERIES: C14 │ DESCRIPTION: PANEL MOUNT ENCODER date 05/20/2014│ page 3 of 7
OUTPUT CIRCUIT
5V Input 3.3V Input
MECHANICAL DRAWING
units: mm
5V INPUT, WITH PUSH SWITCH
ＣＵＩＩＮＣ
Mounting Hole
Dimensions
Ø6.0mm Shaft
Ø6.35mm Shaft Ø3.175mm Shaft
For more information, please visit the product page.
cui.com
CUI Inc │ SERIES: C14 │ DESCRIPTION: PANEL MOUNT ENCODER date 05/20/2014│ page 4 of 7
MECHANICAL DRAWING (CONTINUED)
units: mm
5V INPUT, WITHOUT PUSH SWITCH
ＣＵＩＩＮＣ
Mounting Hole
Dimensions
Ø6.0mm Shaft
Ø6.35mm Shaft Ø3.175mm Shaft
units: mm
3.3V INPUT, WITH PUSH SWITCH
ＣＵＩＩＮＣ
Mounting Hole